Press Release

July 12, 2017



Page 1 of 1

Securitas President and CEO Alf Göransson exposed to stolen identity and falsified bankruptcy application

Securitas President and CEO Alf Göransson has been exposed to stolen identity and falsified bankruptcy application.

At the end of March 2017, Securitas President and CEO Alf Göransson was robbed on his personal identification, when a person made a loan application in Alf Göransson's name.

On April 5, 2017, the incident was reported to the police by Alf Göransson. Alf Göransson has not received any information about if the loan was payed, the sum and the kind of loan application.

On July 10, 2017, Alf Göransson was declared bankrupt by the Stockholm District Court, without any contact before the decision.

The decision by the Stockholm District Court is based on a falsified application, where Alf Göransson is requesting himself in bankruptcy. The incident has been reported to the police and the decision will be appealed to the Court of Appeal immediately today. The Bankruptcy Trustee appointed by Stockholm District Court has been informed and says he will support the appeal of the bankruptcy decision, which thereby is expected to be removed.

This press release is also available at: www.securitas.com

Information:

Gisela Lindstrand, Senior Vice President Corporate Communications and Public Affairs, Securitas AB, mobile +46 70 287 8662, or email gisela.lindstrand@securitas.com

Securitas AB (publ.) P.O. Box 12307 S-102 28 Stockholm Sweden

Visiting address / Besöksadress Lindhagensplan 70 Telephone / Telefon +46 (0) 10 470 30 00 Facsimile / Telefax +46 (0) 10 470 31 22 www.securitas.com

Securitas is a global knowledge leader in security. We base our protective services on customer-specific needs through different combinations of on-site, mobile and remote guarding, electronic security, fire and safety and corporate risk management. Everywhere from small stores to airports, our 335 000 employees are making a difference.

Corp. ID no / Org.nr 556302-7241 Securitas AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08.00. (CET) on July 12, 2017.